

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0441	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "H" Concrete Gutters (420 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8,820-</u>
202.0442	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "K" Concrete Gutters (673 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>14,133-</u>
202.0443	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "GG" Concrete Gutters (57 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,197-</u>
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
211.0100	Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 6,000.00
507.7600	Type "A" End Post Upgrade	4	Each	\$ <u>25,000-</u>	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
507.7610	Type "B" Bridge Railing Upgrade	486	L.F.	\$ <u>710-</u>	\$ <u>345,060-</u>
509.1000	Bridge Deck Repair	640	S.F.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>19,200</u>
604.4040	Reconstruct Existing Concrete Drop Inlet 3.00 Ft. to 3.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$ <u>10,000-</u>	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
606.3110	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam	265	L.F.	\$ <u>41-</u>	\$ <u>10,865-</u>
606.3112	Guardrail, Type 3 Thrie Beam	100	L.F.	\$ <u>145-</u>	\$ <u>14,500-</u>
606.7000	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350	13	Each	\$ <u>4,325-</u>	\$ <u>56,225-</u>
609.2616	Gutter, Type 2 (61616)	1,093	L.F.	\$ <u>93-</u>	\$ <u>101,649-</u>
609.2725	Modified Curb and Gutter Type 2DG	57	L.F.	\$ <u>91-</u>	\$ <u>5,187-</u>
609.7616	Gutter, Type 7 (61616)	150	L.F.	\$ <u>135-</u>	\$ <u>20,250-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	13	Each	\$ <u>120-</u>	\$ <u>1,560-</u>
621.4140	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	\$ <u>180-</u>	\$ <u>720-</u>
621.7200	Construction Sign with Two Posts	10	Each	\$ <u>780-</u>	\$ <u>7,800-</u>
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 24,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 15,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	$71,716.60$ \$ 84,000-
a. Sum of all Items					$848,882.60$ \$ 861,166-
b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0' or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a)					* \$ -0-
c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b)					$848,882.60$ * \$ 861,166-
* All bidders must fill in b and complete c					
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.